Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| NEC America, Inc. | | 04/01/2004 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEC Unified Solutions, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6535 North State Highway 161 | | |
| City: | Irving | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 75039-2402 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2756560 | OPENWORX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gpgulia@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory P. Gulia, Esq./Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-4086

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | R0319-00097 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregory P. Gulia |
| Signature: | /Gregory P. Gulia/ |
| Date: | 01/13/2010 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK 900152044 REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0243 \$40.00 27565(

source=OPENWORXassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0244 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of New York with an address at 8 Corporate Center Drive, Melville, New York 11747-3112

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademark and registration for OPENWORX, Registration No. 2,756,560 in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office (hereinafter called "TRADEMARK"), and

WHEREAS, NEC UNIFIED SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Nevada, with an address at 6535 N. State Highway 161, Irving, Texas 75039-

2402 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the said TRADEMARK,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR's entire right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business

connected with and symbolized by the said TRADEMARK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed

effective as of the 1st day of April, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

NEC AMERICA, INC.

By: Seald P Kenner
Name: GERALD P KENNEY
Title: SVP + BENERAL COUNSE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0245